
Benedictine-Mesa (36-16) -vs- Arizona Christian (20-29)
4/24/2018 at Phoenix, AZ (Firestorm Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Trent Gregory (3-1)
Loss: SHARP, Cam (0-3)
HBP: Schaner, SHARP, Cam, McKINNEY, Chandler, WHEELER, Colton
PB: None

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Benedictine-Mesa 3 4 0 1 2 0 5 1 0 16 16 2
Arizona Christian 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 8 0

Benedictine-Mesa 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeremy Williams cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
    Fisher ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isaac Parra ss 3 4 2 2 1 0 0
    Colton Corum ph/ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Christian Camacho 3b 2 2 0 1 1 0 1
    Josue Ruiz ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Nicholas Maldonado 2b 3 2 3 4 2 0 0
    Durazo 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marshall Forest dh 5 1 3 6 0 0 0
    Marcus Catalano ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
David Ortiz c 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Drew Lawrence pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anton Melendez ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shawn Barrowdale 1b 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
    Chandler Crow ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Montoya ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Travis Hunt rf 2 3 1 0 2 0 2
Andrew Apodaca lf 4 2 2 1 1 0 1
    Santoya cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Wicketts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trent Gregory p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schaner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 16 16 16 9 5 8

2B: Isaac Parra (1); Nicholas Maldonado (1); Travis Hunt (1)
3B: Jeremy Williams (1)
HR: Marshall Forest (1); Shawn Barrowdale (1)
SF: Jeremy Williams (1); Christian Camacho (1)
SB: Jeremy Williams (1); Isaac Parra (2)
HBP: Isaac Parra (1); Christian Camacho (1); Travis Hunt (1)
E: Isaac Parra (1); Christian Camacho (1)

Arizona Christian 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RODRIGUEZ, Dom 2b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
    HECKETHORN, Cohen 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
WOLFE, Adam dh 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
    McGEE, Trevor ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
NUNNALLY, Jonathan rf 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
    MEIER, Jordan rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
DUNNEBECKE, Michael cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    SMITH, Brent cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
SIAS, Max lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WATT, Ethan 3b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
CASTILLA, Marco 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 3
    MARA, Matt ph/1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
TRONCONE, Trent ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    McCORMICK, Nicholas ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
ROBBINS, Kyle 3b/lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    SCHWALBE, Eric ph/lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
FURR, Todd c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GOWIN, Nash c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    HAMBY, JD c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHARP, Cam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    RIVERA, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McKINNEY, Chandler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WHEELER, Colton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LIU, Leo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BRIGHT, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 8 4 7 8 12

HR: NUNNALLY, Jonathan (2)
SB: SCHWALBE, Eric (1)
HBP: McCORMICK, Nicholas (1)
PO: TRONCONE, Trent (1)
DP: 2

Benedictine-Mesa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Wicketts 4.0 5 3 3 6 3 0 0 0 0 18 24 5 3 90
Trent Gregory (W, 3-1) 3.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 10 4 3 33
Parent 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 22
Schaner 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 5 2 0 21
Totals 8 4 4 7 8 1 0 1 0 36 44 11 7 166

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SHARP, Cam (L, 0-3) 1.0 4 6 6 2 0 3 0 1 0 6 9 0 2 29
RIVERA, Jake 2.0 3 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 9 3 1 39
McKINNEY, Chandler 2.0 3 3 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 9 12 2 4 45
WHEELER, Colton 2.0 4 5 5 2 2 1 0 1 0 10 13 2 2 44
LIU, Leo 1.0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 20
BRIGHT, Austin 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 19
Totals 16 16 16 9 5 7 0 3 0 38 52 9 10 196



 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve Morrison First: Ken Botelho 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 2:33   Attendance: 26   Weather: Sunny, 95 Degrees
Game notes:
- SHARP, C. faced 3 batters in the 2nd.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Benedictine-Mesa - Top of 1st BMA ACU
Williams tripled to left center (0-0). 0 0
Parra hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Camacho reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Parra advanced to second; Williams out at home 3b to c. 0 0
Camacho advanced to second; Parra advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Maldonado singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-2 BFFB); Camacho scored; Parra scored. 2 0
Maldonado advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Forest singled, RBI (2-1 KBB); Maldonado scored. 3 0
Ortiz hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-0 BBB); Forest out on the play. 3 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 1st BMA ACU
RODRIGUEZ, D grounded out to 2b (3-2 KFBBB). 3 0
WOLFE, A. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 0
NUNNALLY, J. reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-2 FK). 3 0
DUNNEBECKE,M singled to right field (0-0); NUNNALLY, J. advanced to second. 3 0
SIAS, M. reached on a throwing error by ss (1-2 BFKFF); DUNNEBECKE,M advanced to second; NUNNALLY,
J. advanced to third. 3 0
CASTILLA, M. struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS). 3 0

Benedictine-Mesa - Top of 2nd BMA ACU
Barrowdale singled up the middle (1-0 B). 3 0
Barrowdale advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Hunt walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Apodaca walked (3-0 BBBB); Hunt advanced to second; Barrowdale advanced to third. 3 0
RIVERA, J. to p for SHARP, C.. 3 0
Williams flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Barrowdale scored. 4 0
Apodaca advanced to second; Hunt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Parra singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BFBS); Apodaca advanced to third; Hunt scored. 5 0
Parra stole second. 5 0
Camacho flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Parra advanced to third; Apodaca scored. 6 0
Maldonado walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 0
Forest singled, RBI (2-1 BBK); Maldonado advanced to second, out at third lf to 3b; Parra scored. 7 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 2nd BMA ACU
TRONCONE, T. singled to shortstop (0-0). 7 0
ROBBINS, K. grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 7 0
FURR, T. flied out to rf (3-2 BBKFB). 7 0
RODRIGUEZ, D walked (3-0 BBBB); TRONCONE, T. advanced to second. 7 0
TRONCONE, T. out at second p to 2b, picked off. 7 0

Benedictine-Mesa - Top of 3rd BMA ACU
WATT, E. to 3b for SIAS, M.. 7 0
ROBBINS, K. to lf. 7 0
GOWIN, N. to c for FURR, T.. 7 0
Ortiz singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKFFF). 7 0
Lawrence pinch ran for Ortiz. 7 0
Barrowdale lined into double play ss to 1b (3-2 BBFSB); Lawrence out on the play. 7 0
Hunt walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 7 0
Apodaca reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Hunt out at second ss to 2b. 7 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 3rd BMA ACU
Ortiz to c. 7 0
WOLFE, A. walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 0



NUNNALLY, J. homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); WOLFE, A. scored. 7 2
DUNNEBECKE,M flied out to rf (0-0). 7 2
WATT, E. singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 7 2
CASTILLA, M. walked (3-2 BKFBFBB); WATT, E. advanced to second. 7 2
TRONCONE, T. flied out to rf (0-0); WATT, E. advanced to third. 7 2
ROBBINS, K. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 7 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Benedictine-Mesa - Top of 4th BMA ACU
McKINNEY, C. to p for RIVERA, J.. 7 2
Williams singled to third base. 7 2
Williams stole second. 7 2
Parra reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBFK); Williams out at second p to 3b to 2b. 7 2
Parra stole second. 7 2
Camacho walked (3-2 BFSFBBB). 7 2
Camacho advanced to second; Parra advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 2
Maldonado walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 2
Forest grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Maldonado advanced to second; Camacho advanced to third; Parra
scored. 8 2
Ortiz flied out to rf (3-1 BFBB). 8 2

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 4th BMA ACU
GOWIN, N. struck out looking (3-2 BFBBSK). 8 2
RODRIGUEZ, D walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 2
WOLFE, A. walked (3-2 BBSBSB); RODRIGUEZ, D advanced to second. 8 2
NUNNALLY, J. flied out to cf (0-1 S). 8 2
DUNNEBECKE,M walked (3-0 BBBB); WOLFE, A. advanced to second; RODRIGUEZ, D advanced to third. 8 2
WATT, E. singled to third base, RBI (1-1 BK); DUNNEBECKE,M advanced to second; WOLFE, A. advanced to
third; RODRIGUEZ, D scored. 8 3
MARA, M. pinch hit for CASTILLA, M.. 8 3
MARA, M. popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 8 3

Benedictine-Mesa - Top of 5th BMA ACU
MARA, M. to 1b. 8 3
Barrowdale homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 9 3
Hunt hit by pitch (2-1 KBB). 9 3
Apodaca grounded out to c (1-0 B); Hunt advanced to second. 9 3
Williams grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FBFFB); Hunt advanced to third. 9 3
Parra doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBF); Hunt scored. 10 3
Camacho lined out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 10 3

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 5th BMA ACU
Gregory to p for Wicketts. 10 3
TRONCONE, T. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 10 3
SCHWALBE, E. pinch hit for ROBBINS, K.. 10 3
SCHWALBE, E. grounded out to p (1-2 BFF). 10 3
GOWIN, N. lined out to ss (2-1 BBK). 10 3

Benedictine-Mesa - Top of 6th BMA ACU
McCORMICK, N to ss for TRONCONE, T.. 10 3
SCHWALBE, E. to lf. 10 3
WHEELER, C. to p for McKINNEY, C.. 10 3
Maldonado doubled down the lf line (0-0). 10 3
Forest grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 10 3
Ortiz flied out to lf (1-0 B). 10 3
Maldonado advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 3
Barrowdale walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 10 3



Hunt grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 10 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 6th BMA ACU
RODRIGUEZ, D popped up to 2b (3-1 BBFB). 10 3
WOLFE, A. popped up to 3b (2-2 BBSF). 10 3
NUNNALLY, J. homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K). 10 4
DUNNEBECKE,M grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 10 4

Benedictine-Mesa - Top of 7th BMA ACU
HECKETHORN,C to 2b for RODRIGUEZ, D. 10 4
MEIER, J. to rf for NUNNALLY, J.. 10 4
SMITH, B. to cf for DUNNEBECKE,M. 10 4
Apodaca singled to left center (0-0). 10 4
Williams struck out looking (0-2 KKFFK). 10 4
Parra walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Apodaca advanced to second. 10 4
Camacho hit by pitch (1-1 FB); Parra advanced to second; Apodaca advanced to third. 10 4
Maldonado singled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Camacho advanced to second; Parra scored; Apodaca
scored. 12 4
Forest homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-1 BBFB); Maldonado scored; Camacho scored. 15 4
Ortiz flied out to lf (1-0 B). 15 4
Crow pinch hit for Barrowdale. 15 4
Crow struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 15 4

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 7th BMA ACU
Crow to 1b. 15 4
WATT, E. struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 15 4
MARA, M. grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 15 4
McCORMICK, N struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 15 4

Benedictine-Mesa - Top of 8th BMA ACU
LIU, L. to p for WHEELER, C.. 15 4
Hunt doubled down the lf line (3-2 FBKBB). 15 4
Apodaca singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Hunt scored. 16 4
Fisher pinch hit for Williams. 16 4
Fisher popped up to ss (1-0 B). 16 4
Corum pinch hit for Parra. 16 4
Apodaca advanced to second on a wild pitch. 16 4
Corum struck out looking (3-2 BBKFFBK). 16 4
Ruiz pinch hit for Camacho. 16 4
Ruiz struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 16 4

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 8th BMA ACU
Fisher to lf. 16 4
Corum to ss. 16 4
Ruiz to 3b. 16 4
Santoya to cf for Apodaca. 16 4
Parent to p for Gregory. 16 4
Durazo to 2b for Maldonado. 16 4
SCHWALBE, E. walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 16 4
SCHWALBE, E. stole second. 16 4
GOWIN, N. struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK). 16 4
HECKETHORN,C singled to shortstop (0-0). 16 4
McGEE, T. pinch hit for WOLFE, A.. 16 4
McGEE, T. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 16 4
MEIER, J. grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBS). 16 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Benedictine-Mesa - Top of 9th BMA ACU
BRIGHT, A. to p for LIU, L.. 16 4
HAMBY, J. to c for GOWIN, N.. 16 4
Durazo flied out to cf (2-2 KKBBF). 16 4
Catalano pinch hit for Forest. 16 4
Catalano walked (3-0 BBBB). 16 4
Melendez pinch hit for Ortiz. 16 4
Melendez reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKS); Catalano out at second cf to ss. 16 4
Montoya pinch hit for Crow. 16 4
Montoya struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 16 4

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 9th BMA ACU
Schaner to p for Parent. 16 4
Catalano to dh. 16 4
Melendez to c for Ortiz. 16 4
Ortiz to c for Melendez. 16 4
Montoya to 1b. 16 4
SMITH, B. singled to third base (1-2 KFB). 16 4
WATT, E. flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 16 4
SMITH, B. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 16 4
MARA, M. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 16 4
McCORMICK, N hit by pitch (3-2 BFBBK). 16 4
SCHWALBE, E. fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 16 4


